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ASSISTANCE TO MINORITY COMMUNITY FOR SMALL INDUSTRIES
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of assistance provided to the people belonging to minority communities during each of the last three years and in the
current year, state wise; and 

(b) the budgetary provisions made for this purpose for the financial year 2009-10?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI DINSHA PATEL) 

(a) The micro and small enterprises are set up by the individual entrepreneurs. Government does not provide any direct assistance to
the entrepreneurs for setting up of units. However, the Government of India is implementing many schemes for the overall development
of the micro and small enterprises which are implemented all over the country. Nevertheless, wherever feasible, the Government
makes specific allocations and assigns specific targets for assisting the disadvantaged groups of society, notably those belonging to
minority communities. Government of India does not maintain the number of beneficiaries for certain schemes state wise since the
schemes are demand driven and are not based on the state wise allocation of resources. The people belonging to Minority
Communities however are also benefited under some schemes. 

Under the scheme of Entrepreneurship Skill Development Programme / Entrepreneurship Development Programme / Management
Development Programme 5028 and 3849 persons belonging to the minority communities were trained during 2007-08 and 2008-09,
respectively. 

Under the Credit Guarantee Fund Scheme 1419 and 4064 entrepreneurs belonging to minority communities were benefited during
the year 2007-08 and 2008-09, respectively. This data was not maintained prior to 2007-08. 

(b) No separate provision for Minorities has been made in the budget estimates for the financial year 2009-10. 
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